
Pos 

 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

136 

129 

10x 

50 

953 

368 

853 

174 

118 

501 

22 

703 

333 

706 

12x 

80 

502 

75 

543 

8 

71 

949 

862 

58 

Name 

Mookie Wilkerson 

Jose Flores 

Alfonso Califano 

Ed Sorbo 

Robby Weaver 

Ed Guzman 

Santiago Avila 

Cliff Coglietti 

Robert Morton 

Jason Diaz 

Stephen Ludwig 

Joel Powell 

Mark Von Achen 

Hugo Peralta 

Kathy Zhao 

Aliki Karayan 

Edgar Levi Roldan 

Bob Simmons 

M. Sai Deep 

Antlee Terry 

Chad Stern 

Mitchell Nikitin 

Carlo Manalo 

Clinton Whitehouse 

Class 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Lightweight [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

F40 Ultra Light [SUN] 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

4 

Diff 

0.061 

22.631 

32.327 

32.649 

50.357 

1:02.148 

1:11.152 

1:11.297 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

12.506 

13.089 

21.725 

35.711 

46.947 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 

15:34.173 

15:34.234 

15:56.804 

16:06.500 

16:06.822 

16:24.530 

16:36.321 

16:45.325 

16:45.470 

16:47.025 

16:59.531 

17:00.114 

17:08.750 

17:22.736 

17:33.972 

15:44.718 

15:57.498 

15:58.081 

9:12.753 

Best Tm 

1:55.096 

1:55.492 

1:57.197 

1:59.996 

1:59.590 

2:00.821 

2:01.674 

2:03.860 

2:03.147 

2:01.656 

2:02.964 

2:02.943 

2:02.836 

2:05.085 

2:02.831 

2:09.724 

2:10.608 

2:10.555 

2:09.995 

Sponsor 

O c u l u s  F i n a n c i a l ,  G e e k y C h i c a ,  E D R  P e r f o r m a n c e ,  D u n l o p ,  C a r t e r s @ t h e t r a c k ,  M o t o D ,  L a w T i g e r s ,  E B C  B r a k e  

Lindemann Engineering 

T r a c k d a z , C T  R a c in g , K T  R a c i n g , M i t h o s   

Outlaw Racing 

O c u l u s  F i n a n c i a l ,  P r o  J ’ s ,  G e e k y C h i c a ,  D a v e  M o s s  T u n i n g ,  D e s m o t o  S p o r t s ,  C a r t e r ’ s ,  L a w  T i g e r s , D u n l o p  

Vboost Energy 

Scouts Out 

VnM Sport, TipinRacing 

S i m m o n s  R a c i n g  ( M E )  A l l  T o w  &  R e c o v e r y ,  S p e a r s  R a c i n g  O G  P r i v a t e e r ,  G i l r o y  C y c l e  C e n t e r  

T i p i n  R a c i n g ,  S t a r t u p  c r a f t e r s ,  V a g s ,  M S D  R a c i n g  -  N o r c a l ,  N o e l G a r c i a  I n s u r a n c e  S e r v i c e s .  

Calsun electric & solar 

Via.Delivery 

DOW Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/4/2025 11:52:38 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Gx2 

Race Director:  David Martin 

www.race-cra.com 

#WEARECRA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Roadrace Association 

Margin of Victory 

0.061 

Avg. Speed 

82.623 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.096 

Best Speed 

83.826 

Best Lap by 

136 - Mookie Wilkerson 

 

CRA Round 3 @ BRP May 3-4, 2025 

Sun Race 04: F40 Lightweight / Ultra Light 

Sun Race 04: F40 Lightweight / Ultra Light 

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:34:45 

Buttonwillow Raceway Park - CL 2.680 miles 

5/4/2025 10:30 


