CRA Round 3 @ BRP May 3-4, 2025

Sorted on Laps

Sun Race 04: F40 Lightweight / Ultra Light

Buttonwillow Raceway Park - CL 2.680 miles

Sun Race 04: F40 Lightweight / Ultra Light

5/4/2025 10:30

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:34:45

Pos	No.	Name	Class	ips	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
F40 Ligh	tweight [SUN]						
1	136	Mookie Wilkerson	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8		15:34.173	1:55.096	
2	129	Jose Flores	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	0.061	15:34.234	1:55.492	O culus Financial, GeekyChica, E
3	10x	Alfonso Califano	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	22.631	15:56.804	1:57.197	
4	50	Ed Sorbo	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	32.327	16:06.500	1:59.996	Lindemann Engineering
5	953	Robby Weaver	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	32.649	16:06.822	1:59.590	
6	368	Ed Guzman	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	50.357	16:24.530	2:00.821	
7	853	Santiago Avila	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	1:02.148	16:36.321	2:01.674	Trackdaz, CT Racing, KT Racing
8	174	Cliff Coglietti	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	1:11.152	16:45.325	2:03.860	
9	118	Robert Morton	F40 Lightweight [SUN]	8	1:11.297	16:45.470	2:03.147	Outlaw Racing
Not class	sified							
DNS	501	Jason Diaz	F40 Lightweight [SUN]		DNS			O culus Financial, Pro 1's, Geeky
DNS	22	Stephen Ludwig	F40 Lightweight [SUN]		DNS			
DNS	703	Joel Powell	F40 Lightweight [SUN]		DNS			Vboost Energy
DNS	333	Mark Von Achen	F40 Lightweight [SUN]		DNS			Scouts Out
F40 Ultra	a Light [S	UN]						
1	706	Hugo Peralta	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	8		16:47.025	2:01.656	
2	12x	Kathy Zhao	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	8	12.506	16:59.531	2:02.964	
3	80	Aliki Karayan	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	8	13.089	17:00.114	2:02.943	VnM Sport, TipinRacing
4	502	Edgar Levi Roldan	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	8	21.725	17:08.750	2:02.836	
5	75	Bob Simmons	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	8	35.711	17:22.736	2:05.085	Simmons Racing (ME) All Tow 8
6	543	M. Sai Deep	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	8	46.947	17:33.972	2:02.831	Tipin Racing, Startup crafters, I
7	8	Antlee Terry	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	7	1 Lap	15:44.718	2:09.724	
8	71	Chad Stern	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	7	1 Lap	15:57.498	2:10.608	Calsun electric & solar
9	949	Mitchell Nikitin	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	7	1 Lap	15:58.081	2:10.555	Via.Delivery
Not class	sified							
DNF	862	Carlo Manalo	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]	4	DNF	9:12.753	2:09.995	DOW Racing
DNS	58	Clinton Whitehouse	F40 Ultra Light [SUN]		DNS			

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.061	82.623	1:55.096	83.826	136 - Mookie Wilkerson
Chief of Timing & Scoring: (Gx2			Orbits

Race Director: David Martin

www.race-cra.com

www.mylaps.com

#WEARECRA
Printed: 5/4/2025 11:52:38 AM

Licensed to: California Roadrace Association